annually by the Regional Planning department of the Capital Regional District. 

Maximum Requisition 

6. In accordance with Section 339 (1)(e) of the Local Government Act, the maximum amount 

that may be requisitioned annually for the cost of the Service is the greater of: 

(a) Two hundred and fifty-one thousand nine hundred ($251,900); or 

(b) An amount equal to the amount that could be raised by a property value tax rate of 
$0.0016 per ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,000.00) that, when applied to the net 
taxable value of the land and improvements within the Service Area, will yield the